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Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census
Fort Collins, CO
110 Square Miles
264,465 Population
141 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs
Other UZAs Served
274 Boulder, CO, 320 Longmont, CO, 0 Colorado Non-UZA

Service Area Statistics
54 Square Miles
165,609 Population

Vehicles Operated

Modal Overview

General Information
Service Consumption
6,584,272 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)
1,796,952 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)
6,157 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
3,157 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
1,865 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
1,516,609 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
126,023 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

in Maximum Service

52 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)
73 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS)

Modal Characteristics

Uses of Capital Fu

Database Information

NTDID: 80011
Reporter Type: Full Reporter
Asset Type: Tier Il
Sponsor NTDID:

Assets
Revenue Vehicles
Service Vehicles
Facilities
Track Miles
Lane Miles

nds

Sources of Operating Funds
Fares and Directly Generated
Local Funds
State Funds
Federal Assistance

Total Operating Funds Expended

Expended
$0
$3,538,933
$200,000
$10,362,093

$14,101,026

0.0%
25.1%
1.4%
73.5%

100.0%

Financial Information

Operating Funding Sources

73.5%
25.1%

85 Sources of Capital Funds Expended
27 Fares and Directly Generated $0
10 Local Funds $0
State Funds $316,268

Federal Assistance $1,011,085

Total Capital Funds Expended $1,327,353

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Directly Purchased Revenue Systems and Facilities and
Mode Operated Transportation Vehicles Guideways Stations Other Total Labor $8,765,652
Demand Response - 12 $177,100 $0 $0 $0 $177,100 Materials and Supplies $1,403,109
Bus 32 2 $585,465 $0 $533,553 $31,235 $1,150,253 Purchased Transportation $769,314
Bus Rapid Transit 6 - $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $3,137,785
Total 38 14 $762,565 $0 $533,553 $31,235 $1,327,353 Total Operating Expenses $14,075,860
Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $25,166
Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Operation Characteristics Fixed Guideway Vehicles Available
Operating Uses of Annual Annual Annual Vehicle Annual Vehicle Directional for Maximum Vehicles Operated in
Mode Expenses Fare Revenues Capital Funds Passenger Miles Unlinked Trips Revenue Miles Revenue Hours Route Miles Service Maximum Service
Demand Response $821,011 $25,095 $177,100 126,030 23,090 168,381 13,491 0.0 13 12
Bus $10,177,390 $1,923,594 $1,150,253 4,739,476 1,176,513 1,079,302 86,211 59 52 34
Bus Rapid Transit $3,077,459 $607,450 $0 1,718,766 597,349 268,926 26,321 9.8 8 6
Total $14,075,860 $2,556,139 $1,327,353 6,584,272 1,796,952 1,516,609 126,023 15.7 73 52

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per Passenger Operating Expenses per

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour Mode Mile Unlinked Passenger Trip

Demand Response $4.88 $60.86 Demand Response $6.51 $35.56

Bus $9.43 $118.05 Bus $2.15 $8.65

Bus Rapid Transit $11.44 $116.92 Bus Rapid Transit $1.79 $5.15

Total $9.28 $111.69 Total $2.14 $7.83

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue
Mile: Bus

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile:
Bus

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Bus

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue
Mile: Bus Rapid Transit

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile:
Bus Rapid Transit

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

0.0%
0.0%
23.8%
76.2%

1.4%

Capital Funding Sources
100.0%

62.3%
10.0%
5.5%
22.3%
100.0%

76.2%
23.8%

Percent Average Fleet
Spare Vehicles Agein Years?®

8.3% 9.4
52.9% 75
33.3% 6.5
28.8%

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

0.1 17
11 13.6
22 227
1.2 14.3

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle
Revenue Mile: Bus Rapid Transit
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Notes:

3Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Performance Measure Targets - 2021

Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair
Equipment - Automobiles - 4%

Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 0%

Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 0%

Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 11%

Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 50%
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