http://www.ridetransfort.com 300 La Porte Ave Fort Collins, Co 80521

General Information									Financial Information					Performance Measure Targets - 2021
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption					Information	Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating				Operating Fun	ding Sources	Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Re		
110 Square Miles 264,465 Population			6,584,272 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 80011		Fares and Directly Generated		\$0	25.1% 1.4%			Equipment - Automobiles - 4%
		1,796,952 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 6,157 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips				Reporter Type: Full Reporter Asset Type: Tier II Sponsor NTDID:			Local Funds State Funds	\$3,538,933 \$200,000				Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 0%
													Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%	
141 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 3,157 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				Fe	deral Assistance			\$10,362,093	73.5%					
Other UZAs Served		1,865 A	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips								73.5%		Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 0%
274 Boulder, CO, 320 Longmont, 0	CO, 0 Colorado Non-	UZA						Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$14,101,026	100.0%	13.376	25.1%	Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 11%
						Assets								Rolling Stock - CU - Cutaway - 50%
Service Area Statistics	Service Supplied 1,516,609 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)				Revenue Vehicles	85		Sources of Capita				1.4%		
54 Square Miles					Service Vehicles	27	Fares and Directly Generated Local Funds		• \$0 \$0	0.0% 0.0%				
165,609 Population	126,023 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)					Facilities					10			
-	52 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)				VOMS)	Track Miles	-	State Funds		\$316,268	23.8%			
		73 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)	Lane Miles		Fe	deral Assistance	\$1,011,085	76.2%			
												Capital Fundin	g Sources	
			Modal Charac	cteristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$1,327,353	100.0%			
	Vehicles O													
Modal Overview	in Maximum		Uses of Capi					Summary of Operatir		ng Expenses (OE)				
Mode	Directly Operated	Purchased Transportation	Revenue Vehicles	Systems and Guidewavs	Facilities and Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$8,765,652	62.3%			
	Operated	12			Stations \$0		\$177.100				62.3% 10.0%	76.2%	00.004	
Demand Response Bus	- 32	12	\$177,100 \$585,465	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$533,553	\$0 \$31,235	\$1,150,253		als and Supplies d Transportation	\$1,403,109 \$769,314	5.5%		23.8%	
Bus Rapid Transit	52	2	\$365,465 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$033,553 \$0	\$31,235	\$1,150,253		rating Expenses	\$3,137,785	22.3%			
Total	38	14	\$762.565	\$0	\$533.553	\$31.235	\$1,327,353		I Operating Expenses	\$14,075,860	100.0%			
			<i></i>	v v	<i>4000,000</i>	\$01,200	¢1,021,000	Reconciling OE Ca		\$25,166	100.070			
									d Transportation	<i>\</i> 20,100				
									orted Separately)	\$0				
Operation Characteristics								Fired Order	. Mahiatan Assailahia					
Operation Characteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Guideway Directiona		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Ave	rago Elect	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles		Maximum Service	e.,	percent Ave		
Demand Response	\$821,011	\$25,095	\$177,100	126,030	23,090	168,381	13.491	0.0		12		8.3%	9.4	
Bus	\$10,177,390	\$1,923,594	\$1,150,253	4,739,476	1.176.513	1.079.302	86.211	5.9		34		52.9%	7.5	
Bus Rapid Transit	\$3,077,459	\$607,450	\$0	1,718,766	597,349	268,926	26,321	9.8		6		33.3%	6.5	
Total	\$14,075,860	\$2,556,139	\$1,327,353	6,584,272	1,796,952	1,516,609	126,023	15.7		52		28.8%		
Performance Measures		So	rvice Efficiencv						Service Effect	tivonoss				
enormance measures	Oper	ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Expenses pe	r Passenger Or	erating Expenses per	Unlinked	Trips per	Unlinked	Trips per	
Mode		ehicle Revenue Mile		hicle Revenue Hour	1	Mode			linked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev		
Demand Response		\$4.88		\$60.86	1	Demand Response		\$6.51	\$35.56		0.1		1.7	
Bus		\$9.43		\$118.05		Bus		\$2.15	\$8.65		1.1		13.6	
Bus Rapid Transit		\$11.44		\$116.92	I	Bus Rapid Transit		\$1.79	\$5.15		2.2		22.7	
Total		\$9.28		\$111.69		Total		\$2.14	\$7.83		1.2		14.3	
Operating Expense per Vehi	icle Revenue	Operating Expense pe	r Passenger Mile:		nger Trip per Vehicle	Ope	rating Expense per Vehicle	Revenue	Operating Expense per	Passenger Mile:	Unlinked Pas	ssenger Trip per Vel	icle	
Mile: Bus	\$2.50	Bus		Revenu	e Mile: Bus	0,00	Mile: Bus Rapid Transit	\$2.00	Bus Rapid 1			/ile: Bus Rapid Tran		
8.00	\$2.50			2.50		\$15.00		\$2.00		6.00				
6.00	\$1.50			1.50		\$10.00		\$1.50		4.00	-			
\$4.00	\$1.00			1.00		\$5.00		\$1.00		2.00				
	\$0.50			0.50				\$0.50						
2.00	\$0.50													

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.